PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong-Oh KWON	08/02/2010
Seung-Tae CHOI	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12855785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022937060 Phone:

mbeyene@sughrue.comEmail: Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC. Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q118795

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Stuart Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0338

501261460

Docket No. Q118795 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0339